ITEM NO.42+44

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

SUPREMSE COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9152/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2023 in OP (MAC) No. 8/2023 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREELAKSHMI T & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8769/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

מממ

WITH ITEM 44

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18600/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94393/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94396/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94399/2023-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 17-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joy Basu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Naman Khatwani, Adv.

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA Nos. 94393/2023 & 94399/2023- both applications are allowed. Amended memo of parties be filed.

Issue notice.

Dasti service in addition, is permitted.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the effect and operation of the impugned order dated 23.01.2023 shall remain stayed.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 8412-13 of 2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)