

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14951/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2023 in CRPMD No. 329/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

THE BRANCH MANAGER, NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINOR AMEERA FATHIMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 24-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 8412-13/2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)