**SECTION XII-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8412-8413/2023 ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AYITI NAVANEETHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14502/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102652/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 29-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR Mr Parul Dhurvey, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent no. 6 in SLP(C)NO.8412/2023, respondent no.5 in SLP(C)NO.8413/2023 and respondent no.3 in SLP(C)NO.8412-13/2023 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 in SLP(C)NO.8412/2023 and respondent nos.1, 2 and in SLP(C)NO.8413/2023 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

## Item no.22

## SLP(C) No. 14502/2023

Ld. counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 prays for and is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar