## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8412-8413/2023 ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AYITI NAVANEETHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 83175/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (Counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on common respondent no. 6 in SLP(C) No.8412/2023 and respondent no. 5 in SLP(C)No.8413/2023. Opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Opportunity to respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.8412-8413/2023 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No.8412/2023 and respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 in SLP(C)No.8413/2023 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> **APARNA AJITSARIA** Registrar