SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 166/2024

BHAGIRATHI DASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64049/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 13-11-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Renuka Sahu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the list of 26.11.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)