## courtsindia.con

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9962/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2025 in CMPMO No. 647/2024 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

**ISHAN** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 21-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Bhoumik Nayyar, Adv. Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv. Mr. Vivek Rajan D. B., Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 8412-8413 of 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR